EN @) Read the entro instrucion manual beforo you statinstaliton and assemby. f you have any questions rogarding any of th instructions or warmings, ploase contact your

ocal distributor for

A\ CAUTION: Use ‘wih products heavier than the rated weights indicated may resi istability causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached 3s specied n assembly instructions, improper nctllaton may rosc n camage o senbss personl nury.
Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
i product s designed 1o be installed on Wo0d iud walls o concret walls
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

+ This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

I produt i ntendsd forindoor e oy, Using his prodic outdoors couid lead to poduct falurs and personal njury
e that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty. telephone your local
disrbutor for a replacement
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE: @ Bt vor B der Montags i Zumernmanan des arisr Hendbetclirchissen; Bits e it dsm Heols ver Ot el Eragen zuc Anleling oder Wainwingn
Verbindung

i\ VORSICHS: B Verwendung mit Produkten die s zuissige Govieht Kénnen die Folge sein.
- Halterungen sollen ; Zur Folge haben.
S harmeemoaatund und goeighers Werkoauge verwarsen. Die Moniate des Produios S0l nur voh Faceuton durengeriiv worGen
~ Dieses Produk! kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk oder Betonwainden montiert werden
Bl ragenden Qberfichen solte das gesae Gewihtvon Geraton Und alen austalchen Bauteien sicher aushaen konnen.
*Nur die Verwenden NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEH
 Dissos P1oguks oninait Koo e Erstevumgsgslans ber Yarschiuckon narsoruion konon. Disse Tolevon Kindorn formhalion
 Dleses Produk nr in nnenvaurien vonnenden Verwending des Produkics m Auienberoich karn 20 eretungen und Schaden (i
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte Bauteile mit oder fehienden Tellen den Handier vor Ot nach Ersatzteilen

fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelméig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priffen (am besten alle drei Monate).
tles instructions ou

FR (@) Lisez entiérement le guide d'utiisateur avant de commencer lnstallation et le montage. S vous avez d 4
yeullez contactr voie cistributeurlocal pour uno assistance,
ATTENTI isation de produis plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
“Les supports doivent aire onts comme Specil Jans Ies nstructions de moniage: Une mauvaiss nsialaion peut snirainer des dommages ou ds graves biessires aux

parsonnes.
installé. des
. Ce produtest congu pour ére P bl sy on oy 0udes murs en béton.
supporte en sécurité e tous les matériaux i
. Uullsez o vis o momage fournies ot NE SERREZ PAS TROP il mongs

rodut contient de petites piéces qui touffement si elles loignez ces piéces des enfan
1 roculcatpravs dhaoment pourun Usaton 3 Fi@rour L tieeton de co pIoGut 5 1oxaet peut anramer e dafalanco du produit o dos blossures aus

want linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants.
endommagee, éléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'i Ia remplace,
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'ullisation sre et fiable.

ne piéce est manquante ou

RU e e ¥ i
OKasHSM PACTPOCTPEHATENEM A5 MONYEHHS NOMOLLM.

yeasanmsi
- Ono 6t ycravoEneH, YeraHoBK HOKGT Tpasn
. i Mpoayer
= Mpoayer
+ Yoemrocs,
. HE MEPETATVIBAT yCTaH0B0- s LDy
« Baeth coneprr e Tawo perann i
- Harwiel 1pORYKT np o Tp
: " . 470 Bl Ecr e xsaraer Kanneuy i nonowans, 2
MECTHb PACTDOCTPEHUTENEM 10 BOTPOCY JaMess
TEXHWUECKOE OBCITYKUBAHUE: . pa3 8 TpH wecsa), i
ES @ L o instalacion idad. Si :
[+ Ry
A\ PRECAUCION: utizar peso al indicado en o I
3 g os Y I
- Ut y por p
. Tos tormilos
 Esto producto i Uilizar fallas y heric
IMPORTANTE: Asegu i fal . 0 esta danada,
distbuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO:
PT @ Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de inciar a nstalagdo o montagem. Se vocé tiver 2 ima das insirugdes ou avisos, por favor,
sl kst
do i causando possi
. Siisaces, e instalado por pr
S po dos.
. tagem ERTE os mesmos
 Er ety cont pogionse poge Qe b0t e e 0 ngod ftens
+ Ese produto 1
IMPORTANTE: as pegas, a 4 a 0u é defeituosa, contate 0 seu
distibuidor local para subsiitigdo.
MANUTENGAO: i uso em I cadatrés meses).
AR @ e A 55, B 8 ) S i 8 ol S S )
i i 5 2 ) S 5 13 ST S i g i oy s
A e e e Sl et e 2

1 e 5oL 3 nay 5 15 a5 g il 4 513 A i 1242 g+

Sl A0 e e S B e 588 0 e 4585 ) ket 5 0

el 3l ) 5 gl e o 5+

o3 ] 5 Y 35 A S e i

Ly ki i Bl _._.;ym_wunwu,»y;‘.‘,“_,hm_m.g,m .

N e e

0 e el o 5l it ) el 08 il 53 e i 305 S ) 3 ) ) e e B e 53 ) D e e Sl
(90 103 08 Y1 o) it 58 e sk oy S 300

A\ CAUTION: This mount is intended for use only
with a maximum weight of 176 Ibs. Use with
products heavier than the maximum weight T V
indicated may resuiltin collapse of the mount
andits accessories, causing possible injury.

PRO SERIES

ELITE-ANTI THEFT
INSTALLATION MANUAL

Tilt Wall Mount With Locking Feature

TECHNOLOGIES

uus

LISTED

SB-3780WMT-ANTI THEFT

Technical Support: sales@starbursttechnologies.com

Aooceo |




e M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
== — M-A M-B M-C M-D
— 0 — B (x1) D (x1)
(o (o) () )
MBXI\ﬁEJE(x“) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
S ——/'/
c(x1) E (x1) W-A(x6) "B 66 e o)

cooo |

=g

N )
-10°

—_—

S [ = S
Soeoo> 5 sscsccoo

SOSeS>S 3 cecccocccoooo




